

## What's Raised Here,

# **Stays Here**



## Rising Together - United For Impact

**Lebanon County** is home to generous people and strong support systems. Yet far too many local children and families struggle with food and housing insecurity, access to quality healthcare, childcare, education or training, and more. To be **United For Impact**, we work to solve the root causes to these challenges, in addition to providing services to meet the community's immediate needs. We believe that we can provide a hand-up to those in need, **Rising Together** while working towards a higher quality of life and long-term self-sufficiency for all County residents.





#### **HOW YOU CAN HELP**

## Don't underestimate what your contribution can do:

- Workplace Campaigns
- Corporate Donations
- Personal Donation
- Sponsorships
- Leadership Giving
  - Tocqueville Society
  - Pacetters
- Red Feather Society
- Volunteer Time and Talent

For more information visit unitedwaylebco.org

#### 2024-25 ANNUAL FUNDRAISING CAMPAIGN

Runs September, 2024 through June, 2025

Workplace Giving Campaigns are the cornerstone of our Annual Fundraising Campaign and can run September – February, scheduled at employers' discretion.

Donors can designate contributions to specific organizations or have Lebanon County United Way invest them through:

- $\circ~$  Annual  $\mbox{\sc Community Impact Grants}$  to service organizations in the County.
- Our United Way Signature Programs that serve County residents.

#### CONDUCT A WORKPLACE CAMPAIGN THIS YEAR!



Workplace Campaign contributions are used to create lasting change by bringing local agencies and resources together to support our neighbors in need today, while we build a stronger future for everyone in Lebanon County.

Campaigns can be fun, team building, and gratifying for your workforce. And United Way staff and volunteers provide training and support for your company's Campaign Coordinator in both planning and implementing your Workplace Campaign.

Contact Bert Miuccio at bmiuccio@unitedwaylebco.org or 717-963-2369.

# 2024 Lebanon County United Way Community Impact Grantees

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Lebanon County **CASA of Lebanon County** Compeer of Lebanon County **Domestic Violence Intervention of Lebanon County** Girls on the Run of Lebanon County **Lebanon County Christian Ministries** Lebanon County Library System Lebanon Family Health Services Lebanon School District Cedar Closet Lebanon Valley Family YMCA Luthercare Making a Difference of Lebanon **Nick Services** Phoenix Youth Center **Power Packs Project** Potential Reentry Opportunities in Business and Education Salem Lutheran Church St. James Players Sexual Assault Resource & Counseling Center **Union Community Care** 

The long-term goal for our Impact Grants is to permanently reduce the number of families and individuals below an affordable living standard in our communities by:



Connecting families to community resources and programs to help them improve their economic self-dependence.



Removing barriers to learning for our most vulnerable children because education is the path to self-dependence.



Giving all of Lebanon County children a strong start in life.



### **OUR SIGNATURE SERVICE PROGRAMS**



#### 211 Resource Hotline

Free, confidential resource referral hotline and online database connects residents of Lebanon County to dozens of local health and human service agencies.

 Call centers are staffed by highly-trained call specialists who assess callers' full needs.

#### **Volunteer Income Tax Assistance**

**Free** tax preparation by IRS-certified volunteers for Lebanon County residents whose annual income is \$62,000 or less.



· Helps get the most out of their tax refund and tax credits.



#### **Communities In Schools**

Free Services to help students gain access to the community resources and tools they need to unlock their potential and thrive.

 $\circ$  Services help address students' academic, attendance, and behavioral needs.



